
Amman Office 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
SERVIZIO PER LA STIPULA DI UNA POLIZZA ASSICURATIVA ALL RISK AND THIRD PARTY LIABILITY 
PER UFFICIO ITA DI  AMMAN, AI SENSI DELL’ART. 7 DEL D.M. 192/2017 
COAN:  S220W0000 
BANDO CIG:  Z1737577CA  
 
Amman- Jordan 

 

1.  Publication date of the contract notice 

30.06.2022 

2.  JOD  200 

3.  Date of award of the contract 

02.08.2022 

4. Number of companies invited 

3 

5.  Number of quotations received 

3 

6.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

JERUSALEM INSURANCE CO  

Amman –Jordan 

Abdul Hamid Sharaf St., Building # 47  

8. Duration of contract 

1 year 

9. Legal basis 

Pursuant to art. 7, point 2, letter a) of Italian Legislative Decree 192/2017  and amendments, along with 
Guidelines n. 4, issued by the ANAC as per Italian Legislative Decree 2/11/2017, n.192, entitled " Regulation 
governing the procedures for the award and management of contracts to be performed abroad” 


